George Retschle

From: Michelle Ballard [michelle.ballard@chathamnc.org]
Sent:  Thursday, May 20, 2010 12:18 PM

To: George Retschle

Cc: Lynn Richardson

Subject: RE: Fieldstone Subdivision

| certify that Fieldstone Subdivision have been found to be acceptable and is hereby released for further
action by the planning/zoning and inspection department.

From: George Retschle [mailto:georger@bapa.eng.pro]
Sent: Thursday, May 20, 2010 11:57 AM

To: Michelle Ballard

Cc: Lynn Richardson

Subject: Fieldstone Subdivision

Hello Michelle,

We are getting close to submitting our Final Plat for the Fieldstone Subdivision. | am writing to
request that you provide confirmation to Lynn in Planning that we have completed our
obligations related to the public water system installed on this project. Here's a quick summary
of where we stand:

Water line construction was completed in June of 2009 for the entire subdivision.

On 13 Jul 09, we submitted our final as-built and certification package to Roy Lowder.
On 23 Jul 09, NCDENR issued their final approval letter (attached).

On 5 Aug 09, Roy Lowder confirmed that he had everything he needed from us to close
out the water installation (see attached email).

Thanks for you help and please let me know if you have any questions.

Regards,

George J. Retschle, P.E., LEED AP
Principal

Ballentine Associates, PA

221 Providence Road

Chapel Hill, NC 27514

ph. 919.929.0481, Ext. 101

f. 919.489.2803
http://www.bapa.eng.pro
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